

## **REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY**

No. 134

06<sup>th</sup> October, 2014 

Nauru

G. N. No. 633 / 2014



MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 2014 (As in force 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2014)

## **MOTOR TRAFFIC (APPROVED GARAGE) NOTICE 2014** S.L No. 12

I, VALDON DOWIYOGO, Minister responsible for Transport, Pursuant to the Motor Traffic Act 2014 give notice that as of 11<sup>th</sup> of September, 2014:

- 1. Eigigu Holdings Corporation trading as Eigigu Transport Services, is an approved garage for the purposes of the Motor Traffic Act 2014; and
- 2. Eigigu Holdings Corporation trading as Eigigu Transport Services, is a competent authority, on behalf of the Registrar of Motor Vehicles and Licences, to receive and process vehicle registration applications.

Dated the 19<sup>th</sup> day of September 2014.

HON. VALDON DOWIYOGO M.P MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT

No. 134

06<sup>th</sup> October, 2014

Nauru

-----

G. N. No. 634 / 2014

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_



MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 2014 (As in force 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2014)

## MOTOR TRAFFIC (APPROVED INSURANCE COMPANY) NOTICE 2014 S.L No. 13

I, VALDON DOWIYOGO, Minister responsible for Transport, with the approval of Cabinet and Pursuant to the Motor Traffic Act 2014 give notice that as of 11<sup>th</sup> of September, 2014:

1. Eigigu Holdings Corporation trading as Eigigu Financial Services Inc. is the approved Insurance Company for the purpose to offer Third Party Insurance Policy in Nauru under the Motor Traffic Act 2014.

Dated this 19<sup>th</sup> day of September 2014.

HON. VALDON DOWIYOGO M.P MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT